5.4
362
Introduction
Wherever shielded cables and wires are fitted, there is the
problem of finding a permanent, repeatable, safe and quick
connection of the braided shield.
Conventional connection methods use soldering, which is more
time-consuming and more expensive, and can often result in

364
5.3One-piece connector: Connectors
Ordering Information: one-piece Shield-Kon® connectors
PRODUCT REF. COLOUR SHIELD DIAMETER ACCEPTABLE DRAIN QUANTITY INSTALLATION
RANGE WIRE SIZE** TOOL*
[mm] [pieces]
RSK101 1000
red 1.27 - 2.28 1 or 2 pieces 0.25mm2
RSK5101 100
RSK201 1000
blue 2.29 - 3.65 1 or 2 pieces 0.25mm2, WT740
RSK5201 or 1 piece 0.5mm2
100 ERG740
RSK301 1000 13300-TB
yellow 3.66 - 5.12 1 or 2 pieces 0.25mm2,
RSK5301 or 1 piece 0.5mm2
100
RSK401 1000
green 5.13 - 7.62 1 or 2 pieces 0.5mm2,
RSK5401 or 1 piece 0.75mm2
100
(*) See pages 369 to 372 for tooling specifications and for die selection
(**) Alternatively, a special accessory (RSK-flag) can be used in place of the drain wire, with the yellow and the green connectors (see below)
Note: the connectors can also be supplied on reel for high volume applications with semi-automatic machine (see page 372)

• Weight: approx. 75 g
• Packaging size (L x W x H): 45 x 45 x 70 mm
Ordering Information: metal dies for ERG-740
DIE PRODUCT REF. DIE COLOUR SHIELD DIAMETER FOR CONNECTOR
[mm]
D-101A red 1.27 - 1.79 RSK 101 red
D-101B red 1.80 - 2.28 RSK 101 red
D-201C blue 2.29 - 2.55 RSK 202 blue
D-201D blue 2.56 - 3.00 RSK 202 blue
D-201E blue 3.01 - 3.34 RSK 202 blue
D-201F blue 3.35 - 3.65 RSK 202 blue
D-301G yellow 3.66 - 4.13 RSK 301 yellow
D-301H yellow 4.14 - 4.71 RSK 301 yellow
D-301J yellow 4.72 - 5.12 RSK 301 yellow
D-401K green 5.13 - 5.86 RSK 401 green
D-401L green 5.87 - 6.36 RSK 401 green
D-401M green 6.37 - 7.00 RSK 401 green
D-401N green 7.01 - 7.62 RSK 401 green
5.4
372
PRODUCT REF. COLOUR REEL SHIELD TOOL DIE DRAIN WIRE
QUANTITY DIAMETER DIES ADAPTOR (BRAID)
[pieces] [mm]
RSK 101 F red 5000 1.27-2.28 WT-ECT101A WT-ECT11 1 or 2 pieces 0.25mm2
RSK 201 F blue 3000 2.29-3.65 WT-ECT201D WT-ECT12 1 or 2 pieces 0.25mm2 or 1 piece 0.5mm2
RSK 301 F yellow 2000 3.66-5.12 WT-ECT301G WT-ECT13 1 or 2 pieces 0.25mm2 or 1 piece 0.5mm2
RSK 401 F green 1400 5.13-7.62 WT-ECT401K WT-ECT14 1 or 2 pieces 0.5mm2 or 1 piece 0.75mm2
Ordering Information: selection table for one-piece Shield-Kon® on reel
One-piece connector: Tooling
According to the connector size, which depends on the shielded
cable size, the WT-EWCT20 machine requires an adaptor set
and a die set that can be selected in the table below.
Semi-automatic machine
For high volume applications, the one-piece Shield-Kon®
connectors can also be supplied on reels, for an installation with